Minister: Vocational and Technical Education

Question Senator

No.

765
1006

1079

1080
1081
1089

1308

1339
1340
1481
1664
2034
2080
2115

2557

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Evans
O’Brien

Wong

Wong
Wong
Wong

Allison

Webber
Webber
O’Brien
Wong

Wong

O’Brien
Crossin

O’Brien

Date of
Question

04/05/2005
24/06/2005

11/08/2005

11/08/2005
11/08/2005
16/08/2005

13/10/2005

02/11/2005
02/11/2005
18/01/2006
27/03/2006
16/06/2006
19/06/2006
23/06/2006

11/10/2006

Subject

Administration—Advertising campaigns

Administration—Grants or other payments to business
organisations and/or associations

Education—New Apprenticeship Employer Incentive—Incentive
payments

Education—Australian Technical Colleges

Education—Australian Technical Colleges—Enrolment numbers
Education—\Vocational education and training students—Update
on student statistics

Education—Australian Technical Colleges—Monitoring of business
plans

Administration—New Apprenticeship Centre
Administration—New Apprenticeship Centre
Education—Australian Technical College, Tasmania
Education—National Centre for VVocational Education Research Ltd
Education—New Apprenticeships Incentive Scheme
Education—Australian technical colleges

Education—Technical and Further Education—Darwin’s first
technical college

Regional Services—Technical colleges

Date
Reply
Received

07/04/2006
29/09/2005

21/09/2005

08/11/2005
08/11/2005
21/09/2005

19/10/2006

12/12/2005
12/12/2005
07/04/2006
27/09/2006
24/07/2006
08/09/2006
23/08/2006

06/12/2006

Hansard
Date
of Reply

09/05/2006
05/10/2005

06/10/2005

08/11/2005
08/11/2005
06/10/2005

06/11/2006

08/02/2006
08/02/2006
09/05/2006
09/10/2006
10/08/2006
12/09/2006
05/09/2006

07/12/2006

Hansard
Page No.
of Reply

157
191

153

144
144
162

226

212
213
186
137
163
119
117

223

Elapsed
Time
(days)

338
97

41

89
89
36

371

40
40
79
184
38
81
61

56

142





